Past Issues

View this email in your browser



Tustin Pickleball Team Challenge II September 21 to October 6, 2024 Registration Now Open!

Are you ready for Tustin Pickleball Team Challenge II? Our inaugural Team Challenge event which concluded in May was a great success. 90% of the players who participated stated they would participate again and enjoyed the challenge of meeting and playing with new teammates.

We also surveyed our players and made some improvements to the format. First, we are extending the Saturday play to two hours (from 11am to 1pm) to accommodate two matches. Second, we are simplifying the match format to 4 games - two gender doubles and two mixed doubles. Third, we are adding an exciting tiebreaker if the match ends in a 2-2 tie after 4 games. <u>Click here to download the updated match rules</u>.

Each team consists of 4 players - two men and two women. Team formation will be done through a random draft based on skill levels to balance teams. There will be two divisions with 4 teams in each division. Division I will consist of a mix of advanced (4.0) and advanced-intermediate (3.5+) players. Division II will consist of a mix of intermediate (3.5) and low-intermediate (3.0) players.

Team Challenge II will be played over 3 consecutive Saturdays from September 21st to October 5th during extended club hours from 11am to 1pm, and on Sunday October 6th from 8am to 10am. Saturdays will be for round robin matches (you will play each team twice). On Championship Sunday, teams will play for Gold, Silver, and Tustin Pickleball Team Challenge II

Subscribe

Past Issues

This event is open to Tustin Pickleball members only. Cost for this event is \$20 per person. <u>To register and pay, click here to access our payment site</u>. Registration will close on Tuesday, September 3rd, and teams will be announced by Friday, September 6th. If your division is full, you can <u>click here to add your name to our waitlist</u>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at <u>tustinpb@gmail.com</u>.

Your 2024 Board of Directors Tustin Pickleball

